DAR ES SALAAM CITY COUNCIL



Invitation for Pre-qualification

Tender No LGA/018/2017/2018/W/10

For CONSTRUCTION OF PROPOSED DAR ES SALAAM CITY REGIONAL BUS TERMINAL AT MBEZI LUIS

- 1. The Dar es Salaam City Council has set aside funds during the Financial year 2017/2018 and it intends to apply part of the proceeds of this to payments under the contract for construction of proposed Dar Es Salaam City Regional Bus Terminal at Mbezi Luis
- 2. The Dar es Salaam City Council intends to pre-qualify Building Contractors for construction of proposed Dar Es Salaam City Regional Bus Terminal at Mbezi Luis. It is expected that invitations to tender will be made in *April*, 2018.
- 3. Pre-qualification will be conducted through International Competitive Tendering the procedures specified in Regulation 119, 120 and 150 of the Public Procurement Regulations, Government Notice 446 of 2013, and is open to Building contractors Registered under Class I by Contractors Registration Board of Tanzania or its equivalent as defined in the Regulations.
- 4. Interested applicants may obtain further information from and inspect the prequalification documents at the office of the Secretary of Tender Board, Dar es Salaam City Council P.O. Box 9084 Dar es Salaam. Ground floor PMU's Office from 9:00am to 3:00pm on Mondays to Fridays inclusive except on public holidays.

- 5. A complete set of prequalification documents in English may be purchased by interested Applicants on the submission of a written application to the address given under paragraph 4 above and upon payment of a nonrefundable fee of one hundred (100.00) US\$ or one hundred fifty thousand (150,000.00) TZS. The method of payment shall be Banker's Draft, or Banker's Cheque, deposit in the Dar es Salaam City Council Bank Account No. 0150211141600 at CRDB PLC. Applicants are responsible to collect bid documents either in personal or through Courier upon presentation of proof of payment
- 6. All applications one original plus three copies, properly filled in, and enclosed in plain envelopes must be delivered to the address of the Tender Board Secretary, P.O. Box 9084 Dar es Salaam. Ground floor PMU's Office at or before 14:00 hour's on 13th April, 2018. Applications will be opened promptly thereafter in public and in the presence of applicants' representatives who choose to attend in the opening at the Board Room, 2nd floor City Hall at the junction of Morogoro Road/Sokoine Drive.
- 7. Late applications, portion of applications, electronic applications, and applications not received, applications not opened and not read out in public at the tender opening ceremony shall not be accepted for evaluation irrespective of the circumstances.

THE CITY DIRECTOR DAR ES SALAAM CITY COUNCIL